the books closure date in relation to the Warrants Issue.

Details of the valid acceptances and excess applications received for the Warrants are as
follows:

 Number of Warrants As a percentage of

BCD Total
Valid Acceptances 27,539,218 98.3%
Excess Applications 50,364,280 179.7%
Total 77,903,498 278.0%

2.  EXCESS APPLICATIONS

A total of 480,782 Warrants which were not validly taken up under the Warrants Issue will be
allotted to satisfy all excess applications for the Warrants. In such allotment of excess
Warrants, preference will be given to the rounding of odd lots, and the Directors and
Substantial Shareholders will rank last in priority.

The following shows the shareholding of the Undertaking Shareholders before and after the
Warrants Issue and the valid acceptances and excess applications received by the
Undertaking Shareholders pursuant to the Warrants Issue on the Closing Date:

Direct interest in
Shares before the

Warrants Issue

No. of
Warrants

(Valid
Acceptance)

No. of
Warrants
(Excess

Application)

Direct Interest in
Shares after the

exercise of Warrant

No. of
Shares %

  No. of
Shares %

Shareholders

Han Keen Juan 54,720,000 58.6 16,416,000 - 71,136,000 58.6
Lim Tao-E William 6,840,000 7.3 2,052,000 - 8,892,000 7.3
 61,560,000 65.9 18,468,000 - 80,028,000 65.9
Ng Choi Hong(1) 6,840,000 7.3 2,052,000 - 8,892,000 7.3
Other
Shareholders 25,000,000 26.8 7,019,218 480,782 32,500,000 26.8
Total  93,400,000 100.0 27,539,218 480,782 121,420,000 100

(1) Pursuant to the Shareholders’ Undertakings, Mr Han Keen Juan has undertaken, inter-alia, to

subscribe and pay for and/or procure subscription and payment for, in accordance with the terms
of the Warrants Issue, such number of Warrants which may be provisionally allotted to Mdm Ng
Choi Hong, being 2,052,000 Warrants

3.  ALLOTMENT OF WARRANTS

Scripless Warrants

The Central Depository (Pte) Limited (“CDP”) will send a notification to successful Entitled
Depositors, their renouncees and Purchasers with valid acceptances of Warrants and
successful applications for excess Warrants, via ordinary post, within fourteen (14) days after